PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seanix Technology Inc.	07/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seanix Technology Canada Ltd.	
Street Address:	170 - 13160 Vanier Place	
City:	Ricmond, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 2S2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5513068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-689-7276

Email: kbhagat@smithsip.com

Correspondent Name: SMITHS IP

Address Line 1: Suite #330 - 1508 West Broadway
Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6J 1W8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 754G

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kashmira Bhagat

Total Attachments: 2

source=754Gassign#page1.tif source=754Gassign#page2.tif OP \$40.00 551

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0969 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by SEANIX TECHNOLOGY INC., of 5600

Cedarbridge Way, Richmond, BC V6X 2A7 (the "Assignor") to SEANIX

TECHNOLOGY CANADA LTD. having a place of business at 170 – 13160 Vanier

Place, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6V 2S2 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignor invented a new and useful patent entitled

"Computer case with adjustable drive housing for interchangeable

desktop/tower configuration and control panel attachable to the drive housing",

for which United States Patent Registration No. 5,513,068 was issued on April 30, 1996

(the "Patent");

WHEREAS Assignor executed a transfer and assignment of this Patent to

Assignee on February 28, 2009 but said assignment has not yet been formally recorded

with the appropriate registration authorities;

AND WHEREAS for greater certainty, the parties wish to confirm the

acquisition by the Assignee, by formal, recordable assignment, of the entire worldwide

right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and any patent that may be granted for said

Patent throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that in consideration for the

payment of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor did, effective February 28,

2009, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in

and to said Patent, and any patent that may be granted for said Patent throughout the

world, including the right to file applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to

PATENT

REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0970

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and including any rights in and to United States Patent Registration No. 5,513,068.

Further, Assignor confirms that he did further agree that, upon request, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said Patent, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Patent anywhere in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the

date written below.

Dated: July 21, 2009

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: July 2[, 2009]

Seanix Technology Inc. [Assignor]

Per: Paul Girard, President

Witness:

Witness name: <u>ERHC KAUFMANIS</u> (printed)

Seanix Technology Canada Ltd.

[Assignee]

Per: Paul-Girard, President

Witness:

Witness name: <u>ERIC KAUFMANIS</u>

(printed)

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 07/22/2009